

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4519 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

SAHEBLAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SPL. L.A.O.M. & MIP, KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/04/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Syed Tabinda, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant is present.

None for the respondent.

From the perusal of the file, what comes to the fore
is that this matter was listed before the Registrar on
3.6.2009 where it was directed as follows:-

"Parties to file statement of case.
List before the Registrar's Court on 7.9.2009."

The matter was never listed before the Registrar's
Court either on the appointed date or thereafter though 19
months have elapsed since then. Therefore, this aspect of the
case requires to be enquired into in order to find out as to
why the

ITEM NO. 82

-2-

matter has not been listed so far. A Copy of this order shall
be forwarded to Ld. Registrar (Judicial I).

Learned counsel for the parties have not filed the
statement of case. They are granted one week's further time
for doing the needful. List the matter before the Hon'le Court
as per rule after the period stipulated above.

List again on 15.4.2011.

(M. K. HANJURA)
REGISTRAR

rd