

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4519 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

SAHEBLAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SPL. L.A.O.M. & MIP, KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/07/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Vishruti Vijay, Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Since prayer for condonation of delay as well as for setting aside abatement and joining legal heirs are made in the same application and since translated copy of Death Certificate is also filed with application at Page 8, there is no reason to delay such applications which are pending for last one year. List such applications before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

|
|

|

|(S.G.SHAH)
|REGISTRAR

|

hj