

&
ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos. 1 and 2

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4519 OF 2008

SAHEBLAL(DEAD)

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SPL. L.A.O.M. & MIP, KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution application)

Date: 10/12/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is an application for substitution of the LRs of sole appellant, which has been filed after a delay of 582 days.

For the reasons stated in the application for condonation of delay in filing the substitution application, the delay is condoned.

The substitution application is, accordingly, allowed.

It is stated that LRs have already filed Vakalatnama on their behalf. It may be taken on record.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Indu Bala Kapur)
| | Court Master

|

|