

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4519 OF 2008

SAHEBLAL(DEAD) BY LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SPL. L.A.O.M. & MIP, KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 23/07/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
(In chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vishruti Vijay, Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' further time is granted to the respondent to file statement of case, subject to payment of Rs.500/- as costs payable to the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master