

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 4519 of 2008

SAHEBLAL (DEAD) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SPL. L.A.O.M. & MIP, KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We are satisfied that the assessment of market value of the acquired land in question be increased from Rs.36,000/- per acre to Rs.42,000/- per acre. We order accordingly. The appellants will also be entitled to statutory benefits on the enhanced compensation. The amount may be calculated and paid to the appellants within a period of three months from today.

The appeal is accordingly allowed in above terms.

Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed of.

.....J.  
(ADARSH KUMAR GOEL)

.....J.  
(DEEPAK GUPTA)

New Delhi,  
APRIL 20, 2017.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s). 4519/2008

SAHEBLAL (DEAD) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SPL. L.A.O.M. &amp; MIP, KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

Date : 20/04/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTAFor Appellant(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.  
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., Adv.  
Ms. Priya Aristotle, Adv.  
Ms. K. Priyadarshini, Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Yadav, Adv.  
Ms. Romsha Raj, Adv.  
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In terms of the signed order, this appeal is allowed.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)